JAMMU AND KASHMIR HOUSING BOARD



OFFICE OF DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, HOUSING BOARD UNIT-2ND, JAMMU

<u>Dgmhu2jammu@gmail.com</u>

Ph No.0191- 2433586

Abbreviated e-Tender Notice

e-NIT No: SDH/BHS/E/2017-18/lift/NIT/10 DT:-02-02-2018

For and on behalf of the Managing Director J&K Housing Board, Jammu e-tenders are hereby invited for "Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of lift / Elevator for Sub District Hospital Bishnah, Jammu. The NIT consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specification, Bill of Quantities can be seen / downloaded from the e-tendering website www.jktenders.gov.in from Dt: 05/02/2018, 1300 Hrs to Dt: 20/02/2018 upto 1600 Hrs.

No: HU/II/1957-62 Dt: 02-02-2018

(Er. Ashok Khokhar)
Deputy General Manager
Housing Board Unit 2nd,
Jammu.

Copy to:-

- 1) The Managing Director, J&K Housing Board., Jammu for information.
- 2) Financial Advisor, J&K Housing Board., Jammu for information .
- 3) Dy. Director Information Department, Jammu with the request that the e-tender notice may kindly be published in two local dailies of Jammu
- 4-5) Deputy General Manager, Housing Unit-1 & III Jammu for information.
 - 6) Sr. computer programmer J&K Housing Board Jammu/Srinagar for publication in J&K Housing Board website at the earliest.